IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. CHANGING TIDES VS B SIBANYE 34643/17
2. W S BUTHANE VS RAF 61998/19
3. S HASSAN VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 100690/23
4. DB MAKHUBU VS MIN OF HEALTH 030719/24
5. TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS M J MATHABATHA 21187/21
6. JT MAHLANGU VS RAF 047917/23
7. HCHIPETA VS RAF 20979/16

8. ABSA BNKLTD VS K P TSHUKUDU 32125/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

STD BANK LTD

A M KALAM

NEDBANK LTD

S MBUSO

T DENHERE

S J HLONGWANE

N T NENZHELELE

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C G NIEHAUS+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS

C N SEBOTHOMA

RAF

RAF

P 1| MADONSELA

RAF

GECKO TELECOMMUNICATIONS

BISSCHODEGRAAF CATERERS

FIRZAZ COSMETICS CC

J SIBANDA

M L MOLEKOA

77970/17

6600/18

067998/23

69821/16

68288/18

030540/24

83739/15

054631/24

022577/24

022585/24

019375/23

091717/23



21. H A MULANGA

22. LDE WET

23. M O IHIONU

24. PAULMATECH LTD

25. CHANGING TIDES

26. ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

C BASSON+2

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

RELEBOGILE CONSULTING

N R MAHLASELA

HLANGU’S TRADING

022353/24

037678/24

087158/23

022826/24

120352/23

022731/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

27. ABSA BANK LTD

VS

B MPONGOSHE

021844/22



30 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

MAN AUTOMOTIVE SA

STD BANK LTD

HJ SAPTO

E K NCEBA

P J OLIVIER

CHANGING TIDES

CHNGING TIDES

SINVACLTD

W K MUHAMADI

FNB BANK LTD

HESTONY TRANSPORT LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M R SITHOLE

M J RAPHADU+1

RAF

MIN OF POLICE+3

RAF

JV NDLOVU+1

H P KHUMALO

BUILDING COMPANY

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

JCS DEVELOPERS

JAGUAR LAND&ROVER LTD+1

30431/22

056673/24

13733/20

69841/17

83220/17

19990/21

050478/22

29329/20

21424/19

19972/22

49153/21



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

C DE JONGE

J BALA

S C DUMINY

T MMAKO

FNB MORTGAGE

FNB MORTGAGE

GREEN HERTZ LTD

SILVER EARTHMOVING

CHANGING TIDES

C WILSNACH

O WIZMAN

S MWANZA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

F TLEPHOTO

N O MAGWAZA

A M RANTHO

G L CIVIL&BUILDING

C A KLOPPERS+1

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

REFUGE APPEALS AUTHORITY

79916/14

25340/18

33084/18

4904/22

131780/23

022178/24

026943/24

054407/23

35846/22

063833/24

030006/24

124666/23



51. C MATHONSI VS RAF 067953/24

52. EX PARTE: S MPAKANE 106269/23
53. K P PHEKO VS RAF 71268/11
54. C WILSNACH VS RAF 067443/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER
WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

55. CHANGING TIDES VS C ARYAN 009216/23



30 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VENTER AJ

56. CHANGING TIDES VS G B HLOPHE 62401/17
57. TVUMANE VS MIN OF POLICE 037013/22
58. ABSA BANK LTYD VS DOMILUPA PROJECTS CC 45016/19
59. CHANGING TIDES VS B G HLOPHE 002624/24
60. B MUTUMBWA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 105686/23
61. BMW FINANCIAL VS TIME SAVE IT SOLUTIONS+1 14318/22
62. STD BANK LTD VS N P MTOLO 008822/24
63. D S LE ROUX VS RAF 64281/16
64. NEDBANK LTD VS G D MOSTERT 011481/22
65. NEDBANK LTD VS Z P MOKUMO 016381/23

66. NEDBANK LTD VS M C RADEBE 031047/24



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

E S DAGAFU

CHANGING TIDES

TSHENOLO RESOURCES

A D ANGUS

P RAGOOLOO

ABSA TRUST LTD

C WILSNACH

EX PARTE: J H VORSTER

RUBICON TRUST LTD

E U NWABUEZE

SPESNET LTD

T E MADIBA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

X P MAHLANGU

T BOZWANA+1

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

SARS

DEPT OF LABOUR

76545/18

32262/21

74046/19

67071/19

41733/19

063726/24

063757/24

054505/24

063783/24

122572/23

025625/24

041538/23



79. ALUMINIUM AFRICA LTD VS CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS 119603/23

80. N NGEMA VS LIFE ROSEACRES HOSPITAL 074278/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

81. ZONDO FAMILY TRUST VS S K BALOY!I 128240/23

82. FNB BANK LTD VS M D NETHATHE 001976/24






